
1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

The Executive Engineer (Dasarahalli) invites Item Rate tenders from eligible contractors

for the works details in the table given below. The Contractors may submit tenders for

any or all of the works given in the table in appropriate class registered in Bruhat

Bangaluru Mahanagara Palike /CPWD /KPWD /Railways /MES / any State or Central

Govt. organization.

Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement

website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/eportal/index.seam under login for Contractors:

After login to Contractors, Please scroll down to the left side bottom to see List of Tenders,

Please click there to find the details of NIT and download copy of the tender. The tender

can be downloaded in the portal as per prescribed date and time published in the portal.

Only Interested Contractors who wish to participate should remit on line transaction fee

for tender after registering in the portal. If you wish to participate The transaction fee is

non-refundable 

Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit as well as Tender Processing Fee 

which should be paid online through e-Procurement portal using any of the following

payment modes: Credit Card, Direct Debit, National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT),

Over the Counter (OTC).

Tenders must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet) within the date and

time published in e-procurement portal. Tenders will be opened at prescribed time and

date in the e-procurement portal , in the presence of the Tenderers who wish to attend at

the OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, Dasarahalli Division, Hesaraghatta main

Road,  Bangalore.73

 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE DASARAHALLI ZONE 
 Office of the Executive Engineer,  

 Dasarahalli Division, Hesaraghatta main Road, Bangalore.73. 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT) (Short Term Tender)

(Through GOK e–Procurement Portal only)
No.BBMP/EE/DD/Ten/05/2013-14,   Date:24.10.2013

Other details can be seen in the tender documents.

TIME SHEDULE:

Date for Downloading the Tender

Document/Tender Queries
From Date:28.10.2013

Last Date & Time for Receipt of Tenders 06.11.2013 up to 4.00 PM

Date of Opening of the Tender
08.11.2013 at 4.30 PM Onwords 

(If Possible)

Validity of Tender Tender Validity 90 Days



Sl.

No

W.N

o

Est.

Cost 

(Rs. In 

lakhs)

EMD

Amount

Time limit 

for 

execution 

of work

Cost of 

tender 

form

Class for 

eligible 

contractor

1 12 15.00 37500.00 365 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

2 12 15.00 37500.00 365 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

3 41 15.15 37875.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

4 41 18.82 47050.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

5 41 20.15 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

6 41 16.85 42125.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

7 15 5.00 12500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III 

& Above

8 71 15.50 38750.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

9 14 14.00 35000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

10 39 29.00 58000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class I & 

Above

11 39 10.00 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III 

& Above

Construction of Secondary SWD from

Chokkasandra tank upto main SWD in

Kempayya Layout in Ward No.39

Construction of first floor building on

existing Anganavadi ground floor building

near Govt.school at Chokkasandra in

ward no.39

Annual Maintenance for Borewell for Abbigere

and Shettyhalli in Dasarahalli Zone,

Dasarahalli Division, in Ward No.12,

Shettyhalli sub division.                         

Name of  Work

Annual Maintenance for Borewell for

Chikkasandra and Medarahalli in Dasarahalli

Zone, Dasarahalli Division, in Ward No.12,

Shettyhalli sub division.                         

Asphalting to 1st Main road Preeti nagar

& 11th main 3rd Phase of PIA(Indian

Garage Road) in Ward no 41 PIA Sub-

Division (3rd Call) 

Asphalting to 1st Cross & 2nd Cross of

Paravathi nagar, Ganapathi nagar main

road & Chamundipura Main Road in

Ward no 41 PIA Sub-Division  (3rd Call) 

Asphalting to Shivapura Main road in

Ward No.41, PIA Sub Division.  

(3rd Call) 

Improvements & asphalting to 8th cross

of BFW Layout, Manjunatha park back

side road in Ward no 41 PIA Sub-Division

(4th Call)

Construction of Concrete drain on 14th

cross left side of Hoysalanagara in Ward

No. 71 

Improvements to drains at cross roads of

Bhuvaneshwari nagar in ward No-14. 

Maintenance of Ward office & Corporator

Office in Dasarahalli ward no.15. (2nd 

Call)



12 39 10.00 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III 

& Above

13 39 14.99 37475.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

14 39 4.99 12500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III 

& Above

15 39 5.00 12500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III 

& Above

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Construction of mini water supply at

Vidyanagara, Vikasanagara, Amarvathi

Layout KIADB road and Additional

Pipeline works in ward no.39

Improvements of drain and compound

wall and leveling and ground by

Constructing retaining wall Surrounding

Kunthiyamma Temple in ward no.39

Execution of Emergency work like

providing and Constructionof Samadhi

separation wall safety grills and formation

of CC Pathway with kerb stones in

Chokkasandra burial Ground in Ward

No.39

* (a) achieved in at least two financial years a minimum financial turnover  

(in all classes of civil engineering construction works only) of Rs 58.00 Lakhs

(b) satisfactorily completed(at least 90% of the contract value), as prime contractor,

at least one similar work such as of value not less than Rs.15.00 Lakhs. For Sl No.10

The contractor has to make own arrangements for procurement of all materials. There is

no departmental supply of materials. Contractor should procure materials with BIS or

other relevant standards & obtain necessary quality control certificates from authorized

quality control authority.

The contractor is not eligible for submission of application for tender form if he has

not participated in tenders after purchase of the tender document continuously for

three times.

Sub-letting of work is prohibited

Conditional tenders will not be accepted 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Further Any corrigendum/Modification will be notified in the Notice Board of the

undersigned.

As per Govt order No. LD/300/LET/2006.Dated: 18.01.2007 and Addl, Commissioner

(Finance) No. BBMP/CAO/PR/06/07-08 dated: 03.08.07 the Building Construction

Laborers Welfare Cess (1% of Estimated cost) will be deducted from contractor bills.

Necessary taxes and other deductions will be made from contractor bills

The successful bidder will have to execute an agreement with BBMP within 7 days of

receipt of intimation, failing which his tender is liable to be rejected.

The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept/reject any or the

entire tender’s without assigning any reasons.

Rain water Harvesting by providing

infiltration wells near borewell and parks

in Chokkasandra in W.NO.39

¸Àº



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

The tenderers should have to produce contractors registration book issued by the

concerned authority for procurement of tender documents. Applicant should submit

Proof of registration, latest Income Tax Clearance Certificate, obtained from the

Concerned Department while submitting the request for application for the Tender

Schedules, otherwise the application will be rejected.

BBMP, Bangalore.

Executive Engineer

Dasarahalli Division

Validity of Tender 90 days from the date of opening of the tender.

Certified xerox copy of the valid Registration Certificate issued by the Bruhat Bangalore

Mahanagara Palike for the block period of 2010-2015 should be enclosed with the tender

documents.

The Bidder should Satisfy the Financial Capacity as per Standard Tender Document

KW-1 & KW-2 Otherwise Their Requisition is Rejected.

The contractors who own plants and machinery required for the work only need apply for

chip carpeting and asphalting works.

For Asphalting works that is Bituminous macadam and asphalting concrete those who

own their hot mix plant and Mechanical paver only shall apply.

Any other details regarding the works & other information can be obtained from the

above office during office hours. 

The Tender Accepting Authority shall have the power to accept or reject any tender

without assigning any reason thereof.

The Income Tax, VAT, Royalty, CBF, and BWWF etc,. Cess will be Deducted and

certificate will be issued in favor of the Contractor from every running bill / final bills of

the contractor.
The rates quoted in the schedule shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable.

The work shall be carried out as per the directions of the BBMP Engineer in-charge Of

the Work.

The successful Tenderer shall execute an Agreement within 7 days from the date of

receipt of the intimation from this Office, failing which the Tender will deem to be get

cancelled.

Sd/-

The Bidder should produce all the original documents for verification whenever

necessary.

The Work should be commenced with all earnestness within 7 days from the date of Work

Order, failing which it would be presumed that he is not interested in the work and

action will be taken to get the work executed through alternate agency at the risk and

cost of the former Tender.

If the rate/amount quoted by the tenderer is less than the rate/amount of the Tender

amount , such tenderer while submitting by the time of agreement shall remit the

difference amount in form of DD in favor of The Commissioner, Bruhat Bangalore

Mahanagar palike along with separate EMD amount. This difference amount will be

returned after satisfactory completion of the work only. Failure to comply with the said

conditions, the tender will be rejected.

As Per Standard Tender Document-KW-1 & KW-2 The Successful Tenderer Shall Deliver

to the Employer as Security deposit in form of DD in favor of the Commissioner,

BBMP A/C   Executive Engineer (Dasarahalli Division) 


